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Roy and Patricia Disney Family Cancer Center (DFCC) 
Leadership Council

Derek Alpert
President
Concern Foundation
derek@concernfoundation.org

Stephen Dutka
Regional Managing Director
Fiduciary Trust International
sdutka@ftci.com

Ora Gordon, MD
Executive Medical Director Cancer Services
Disney Family Cancer Center and 
Saint John's Cancer Institute
ora.gordon@providence.org

Judy Angel
Civic Leader
jcangel10311@aol.com

Richard Gillespie, MD
Co-chair DFCC Leadership Council 
DFCC Medical Director
Thoracic Surgical Oncology
richard.gillespie@providence.org

Kathy Hastings
Civic Leader
modlgrammy@gmail.com

Michael Cusumano
Managing Director 
Cusumano Real Estate Group
mc@cusumanogroup.com

Jeff Goldstein
President, Domestic Distribution
Warner Bros.
jeffrey.goldstein@warnerbros.com

Michael Hastings
Principal
Direct Point Advisors
twoterm@aol.com

Sam Deetjen
Trustee
John C. Hench Foundation
sdhenchfoundation@gmail.com

Mark Goldstein
Chief Executive Officer
Entertainment Partners
mgoldstein@ep.com

Mark Hathaway
Executive Director
J.P. Morgan
mark.hathaway@jpmorgan.com
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Karl Keeler
Chief Executive 
Providence LA-Valley Service Area
karl.keeler@providence.org

Barbara Mena
Civic Leader
bzmena@hotmail.com

Ed Romano
Vice Chairman (retired)
Warner Bros. Entertainment
edromano30@gmail.com

Julie McArdle
President, PSJMC Guild
julilou1127@aol.com

Raul Mena, MD
Hematology oncology physician and 
DFCC Director (retired)
rrmena@gmail.com 

Murphy Romano
Civic Leader
ederlejr@aol.com

Joan McCarthy
DFCC Leadership Council Co-chair and
Director Community Engagement (retired)
The Walt Disney Company
joanmccarthy1214@gmail.com

Steve Papazian
President (retired)
Worldwide Physical Production
Warner Bros.
sj.papazian@gmail.com

Teresa McGilvray
Chief Executive Officer
San Sebastian Properties, Inc.
tmuribe@aol.com

Michael Parker
Chief Executive Officer
Mole Richardson
mikep@mole.com

Roy and Patricia Disney Family Cancer Center (DFCC) 
Leadership Council

Lisa Henderson
Trustee
John C. Hench Foundation
lhhenchfoundation@gmail.com

Tina Johann
President and Chief Philanthropy Officer
PSJF
tina.johann@providence.org
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Alma Rubinfeld
Civic Leader
alma.rubinfeld19@gmail.com

Nat Rubinfeld
Retired President
Rubinfeld Law
natrubinfeld@gmail.com

Anamaria Young
Speech and Language Pathologist 
Institute for the Redesign of Learning
anamaria.b.young@gmail.com

Roy and Patricia Disney Family Cancer Center (DFCC) 
Leadership Council

Mickie Zupancic
Civic Leader
deanandmickie@rocketmail.com

Dean Zupancic
Civic Leader
deanandmickie@rocketmail.com
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Roy and Patricia Disney Family Cancer Center (DFCC)
 

Lisa Laurent, MD
Chief Medical Officer and 
Executive Sponsor, Clinical Institutes
lisa.laurent@providence.org

Janie Grumley, MD
Breast Surgical Oncology
janie.grumley@providence.org

Karlton Wong, MD
Hematology Oncology
karlton.wong@providence.org

Rosanne Morrison
Director, Oncology and DFCC 
Leadership Council Administrative Lead
rosanne.morrison@providence.org

Erwin Grussie, MD
Hematology Oncology
erwin.grussie@providence.org

Ramkishen Narayanan, MD
Urologic Oncology
ramkishen.narayanan@providence.org

Diana Pearre, MD
Gynecologic Oncology
diana.pearre@providence.org

Physician Partners

Providence Saint Joseph Medical Center 

Lynda Baxter
Executive Administrative Director, Cancer Services
Disney Family Cancer Center and
Saint John’s Cancer Institute
lynda.baxter@providence.org
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Richard Friedman, MD
Gynecologic Oncology
richard.friedman@providence.org
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Providence Saint Joseph Foundation

Brianne Bear
Director, Philanthropy
brianne.bear@providence.org

Jamie Rugel
Donor Engagement Program Manager
jamie.rugel@providence.org

Carole Crone
Operations Manager
carole.crone@providence.org

Michael Andrulis
Director, Estate & Gift Planning
michael.andrulis@providence.org

Ani Kirikian
Director, Philanthropy
ani.kirikian@providence.org
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Hanh Walker
Senior Associate Philanthropy Officer
hanh.walker@providence.org


